No Part Number Description Otv.
1 ST168FD-1160100 Fuel meter assembly 1
2 GB819-85-55-6 Screw M5x6 2
3 ST168FD-1160200 Fuel tank cap 1
4 ST168FD-1160200 Fuel tank cap seal 1
5 ST168F-1160500 Fuel filler 1
6 ST168FD-1160001A Fuel tank 1
7 GB5789-86-FB6-20 Flange Bolt M6x20 4
8 ST168FD-1163000 Tank rubber 4
9 ST168FD-1160400 Fuel cock 1
10 ST188FD-1070006A Clip 2
11 ST168FD-1160002A Fuel hose 1
12 ST188FD-1180121 Spark arrester assembly 1
13 ST188FD-1100010-88 Spark arrester cover 1
14 GB93-1987-SW5 Spring washer @5 2
15 GB5789-86-FB5-15 Flange Bolt M5x15 2
16 GB6177-86-N6 Nut M6 1
17 GB5789-86-FB6-15 Flange BoltM6x 15 1
18 ST168FD-1100002B Muffler stay 1
19 ST02FD-1151036 Brush assembly cover board 1
20 STO02FD-1152002-2 Generator end cover 1
21 GB5789-86-FB5-10 Flange Bolt M5x%10 2
22 GB5781-87-B5-16 BoltM5x16 2
23 ST168FD-1150230-CSA Terminal 1
24 GB5781-86-B5-15 BoltM5x15 2
25 ST168FD-1152031-CSA AVR 1
26 GB5781-87-B5-20 BoltM5x20 2
27 ST02FD-1152035-CSA Brush assembly 1
28 ST02FD-1152032 End cover 1
29 GB5789-86-FB6-155 Flange boltM6x155 4
30 STO02FD-1152001 Stator cover 1
31 ST02FD-1152020-CSA Stator assembly 1
32 GB5780-86-FB8-227 Flange boltM8x227 1
33 GB90-85-W5 Washer ©5 1
34 GB279-88 6202 Bearing 1
35 ST02FD-1152010-CSA Rotor comp 1
36 ST02FD-1152009 Cooling fan 1
37 ST168FD-1030007 Crankcase cover 1
38 STO5FD-1170003-B Build up 1
39 STO5FD-1151209 Conduit(metal) 1
40 ST02FD-1151201 Build up 1
41 ST02FD-03170001 Control panel defend board 1
42 ST02FD-05010703 BoltM5x13 4
43 ST02FD-1151200C-CSA Receptacle 2
44 ST02FD-05050220-CSA Receptacle L5-30R 1
45 ST02FD-1151204A-CSA Volt meter 1
46 STO5FD-1151202-CSA AC.20A CIRCUIT BREAKERS 1
47 STO5FD-1151202-CSA AC.25A CIRCUIT BREAKERS 1
48 ST02FD-1151205A Switch 1
49 ST02FD-1151211-CSA Control panel 1
50 ST02FD-1151300-CSA Control box 1
51 GB818-85-55-35 Screw M5x35 3
52 GB/T6182-2000-N10 Nut M10 2
53 ST02FD-1151300B Bottom rubber 1 2
54 ST02FD-1151207-M Earth line 1
55 ST02FD-1151208-M Earth Bolt 1
56 GB6177-86-N8 Nut M8 16
57 ST02FD-1151300A Bottom rubber 2 2
58 GB6177-86-N8 Nut M8 4
59 ST168FD-1151301B-CSA Control panel defend board 1
60 ST168FD-1151300D-CSA Frame 1
61 GB5789-86-FB6-12 Flange boltM6x12 6
62 ST02FD-1151002 Muffler cover 1
63 ST02FD-1151201A Choke lever comp 1
64 ST168FD-1130005 Packing 1
65 ST168FD-1130003-CPE Carburetor 1
66 ST168F-11-1000000 Enaine 1
67 ST160F-1100001 Muffler gasket 1
68 GB900-88 Stud Bolt 2
69 GB93-1987-SW8 Spring washer @8 3
70 GB6170-86-N8 Nut M8 2




71 ST02FD-1150100 Muffler stay (II) 1
72 ST168FD-1100200-1 Muffler 1
73 ST168FD-1111100 Control assembly 1
74 ST168FD-1090006 Air cleaner stay 1
75 ST168FD-1090100 Air cleaner case comp 1
76 ST168FD-1090002 Air cleaner seal 1
77 ST168FD-1090003 Separator 1
78 ST168FD-1090004 Element 1
79 ST168FD-1090200 Air cleaner cover comp 1
80 GB5789-86-FB8-45 Flange boltM8x45 2
81 ST02FD-1151400 Handle 1
82 GB5789-86-FB8-16 Flange Bolt M8x 16 2
83 STO5FD-03020301-60 Support lea(2.36in) 1
84 ST188FD-1743002-C Vibration mount 2
85 GB5789-86-FB8-32 Flange boltM8x32 2
86 ST177FD-1152300 8in Wheel 2
87 ST02FD-03621001 Bushing 2
88 GB96-85-P10 Flat washer ®10 2

2

GB5780-2000-B10-105

Bolt M10x105




